3422 Kirchberg, Switzerland A 8493.3 2.12/W2.110.1 E
Processing Unit EC 100
Application Processing unit for wheel load scales for
measuring wheel and axle loads as well
as total weights of vehicles and airplanes
Input 1...12 wheel load scales
Zero Taring Zero check by key stroke in unloaded
condition of the scales

54 (DIN 40050, IEC 144)
Selection Chart
Ordering example: EC 100 / 2  8  1 . 3  2  1 /  00Y /2141
Power supply ex- and internal    2  7  1
 external only    2  8  1
Language English     3  1  1
 German    3  2  1
 Spanish    3  3  1
 French    3  4  1
Measuring range Automatic selection of meas. range   00Y
Power cord SEV (Switzerland)   2140
 VDE/UTE (Germany, France)   2141
 NEMA (USA, Canada)   2142
 BS (United Kingdom)   2143
 universal, without plug    2149
Weight  7 kg
 9 kg with integrated batteries
Scope of supply 1 processing unit EC100
 1 mains cable
 1 battery cable
 1 operating manual
 1 short form manual
Accessories Refer to W9.100
Design and Function
The processing unit EC 100 is continuously receiving the weights from
the connected scales through the serial interface. If operated from a
external power source it is charging the internal batteries as well as the
batteries of the connected scales. The weights are stored and printed out
by key stroke. The LCD‘s function is to guide the user through the
program, as well as to show the actual weights. All stored data may be
transferred to a personal computer for further processing. The editing of
the text lines and the stored limits may be performed either using the
keyboard or by file transfer from a personal computer.
Consumables
Designation  Ordering No.
Printing ribbon for paper 58 mm E 15400.2
Paper roll 58mm width A 8161.0
3422 Kirchberg, Switzerland  1.12/W2.110.1 E
Processing Unit EC 100
Technical Data
Parameter Value
External supply DC 10.8...161)
 AC 230V, 115V /+10%, -15%
Internal power supply, 8 NiCd batteries Operating time 24h
 Charging time 4h